Shenzhen Kean Digital Co., Ltd. Rujun Building, Floor 4, No.105, the Center Road, Bantian Street, Longgang Zone, Shenzhen, China

Nov. 13, 2018

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Attention: Regulatory Authority Subject: Authorization to Change in FCC ID Reference: FCC ID: **2AKL2-LAEJ1**

To the Commission:

We (Shenzhen Kean Digital Co., Ltd.), hereby authorize Dongguan Sen Dong Lv Electronics Co.,Ltd to Change in FCC ID on our original FCC ID: **2AKL2-LAEJ1** (the grant date: 01/05/2018)

The Certifications will be transferred into : FCC ID: 2AREIHS21 Dongguan Sen Dong Lv Electronics Co.,Ltd No.111,Nanjiang Road,Danbandi Industry Estate, Daning,Humen, Dongguan, Guangdong,China

Sincerely yours,

Dewei zhony

Shenzhen Kean Digital Co., Ltd. Dewei Zhong